
STATUTORY RESOLUTION NO. 11-2014 
******************* 

RESOLUTION DECLARING SURPLUS ITEMS FOR DISPOSAL 

WHEREAS, the Ohio General Assembly amended Ohio Revised Code, Section 505.10 and 
enacted procedures for Townships to dispose of motor vehicles, road machinery, equipment and tools 
which are not needed, obsolete, or are unfit for public use; and, 

WHEREAS, when the value of said items, in the opinion of the Board of Township 
Trustees, is two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) or less, the Board may sell the property 
by private sale without advertisement or public notification. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the West Chester Township Board of Trustees does 
hereby agree to: 

SECTION 1. Determine that the items on the attached "Surplus Items for Disposal" list are unfit 
for the use for which the items were acquired, are not needed for public use, and/or are obsolete. 

SECTION 2. Determine that the items on the attached "Surplus Items for Disposal" list are valued 
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) or less. 

SECTION 3. Declare that the selling price of said items may be credited to the person or firm 
against the purchase price of other motor vehicles, road machinery, equipment, or tools. 

SECTION 4. Declare that the selling price of said items may be subtracted from the price of 
future purchases for new motor vehicles, road machinery, equipment, or tools. 

SECTION 5. Declare that if the other disposal options do not apply and no offers for purchase or 
trade are received, the Township personal property may be discarded or salvaged. 

Page I of4 (RES: 11-14) 



Quantity 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

31 
39 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 

1 
14 

11 

1 
1 

33 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

SURPLUS ITEMS FOR DISPOSAL 
LESS THAN $2,500 IN VALUE PER ORC 505.10 

APRIL 22, 2014 

Item ID# Department 
Road Closed Sign - damaged 04094 Roads 
T92000 Treadmill - broken 04536 Roads 
Hypercom Credit Card Terminal 708012100206 Parks 

Brother HC-2140 Printer U61944DOJ582738 Fire 

UPS System 
Tag #06094 7 S/N 

IT 
KCLM862 

AD Laser Jet 8000N Printer 700055 Fire 
Dell Precision 360 CPU 79W4H51 Police 

IBM Tower CPU 
Tag #060947 S/N 

Police 
KCLM862 

Dell Optiflex GX520 CPU 633NY97 Communications 
Dell Optiflex GX520 CPU B23NY91 Communications 
Dell Optiflex GX520 CPU 723NY91 Communications 
Dell Optiflex GX520 CPU 163NY91 Communications 
Dell Optiflex GX520 CPU GS6YNH1 Communications 
Dell Optiflex GX520 CPU CS6YNH1 Communications 
Dell Poweredge 2850 Server JOJD6B1 IT 
Dell Desktop 7PXBRC1 IT 
Expired turnout coats Fire 
Expired turnout pants Fire 
Vector light bar Fire 
Cord reel 11459 Fire 
Office Chair 12284 Fire 
Printer Stand N/A Fire 
Microwaves N/A Fire 
Davis Machine projector 12136 Fire 
5" storz couplings Fire 

F00286,12216,12217, 

Expired SCBA cylinders 
12222,12219,12218,1 

Fire 
2215,12211,12210,12 

214,12225 
Portable Dishwasher 700441 Fire 
Clothes Washing Machine Fire 
Twin bed mattresses N/A Fire 
2 .5 gal. Water Extinguisher 12322 Fire 
2 .5 gal. Water Extinguisher 700324 Fire 
21b ABC Extinguisher Fire 
11b BC Extinguisher Fire 
21b BC Extinguisher Fire 
21b BC Extinguisher 700352 Fire 
31b ABC Extinguisher Fire 
21b BC Extinguisher Fire 
51b ABC Extinguisher Fire 
51b ABC Extinguisher 700360 Fire 

Page 2 of 4 (RES: 11-14) 

Disposal Method 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 

Recycle 

Recycle 

Recycle 
Recycle 

Recycle 

Recycle 
Recycle 
Recycle 
Recycle 
Recycle 
Recycle 
Recycle 
Recycle 

Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 

Discard/Salvage 

Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 
Discard/Salvage 



Quantity Item ID# Department Disposal Method 
1 Sib ABC Extinguisher 7000S1 Fire Discard/Salvaqe 
1 Sib ABC Extinguisher Fire Discard/Salvaqe 
1 Sib C02 Extinguisher 700293 Fire Discard/Salvage 
1 1 Olb ABC Extinguisher 700314 Fire Discard/Salvaqe 
3 1 Olb Halon Extinguishers Fire Discard/Salvaqe 
6 1 Olb ABC Extinguisher Fire Discard/Salvage 
3 1Sib C02 Extinguishers Fire Discard/Salvage 
1 1Sib C02 Extinguishers 700291 Fire Discard/Salvaqe 
1 201b C02 Extinguisher 700289 Fire Discard/Salvage 
1 201b C02 Extinguisher Fire Discard/Salvage 
6 Expired fire helmets Fire Discard/Salvage 

6 pair Expired fire boots Fire Discard/Salvage 
1 Fencing none Police Discard/Salvaqe 

Page 3 of4 (RES: 11-14) 



Adopted this 22nd day of ___ ___:_:A=v':....:..i.:.._l ____ __.. 2014 

li 
Yes/No 

Yf.s~ 
Yes I No 

;:.;:No 

Page 4 of 4 (RES: 11-14) 


