STATUTORY RESOLUTION NO. 11-2014

RESOLUTION DECLARING SURPLUS ITEMS FOR DISPOSAL

WHEREAS, the Ohio General Assembly amended Ohio Revised Code, Section 505.10 and enacted procedures for Townships to dispose of motor vehicles, road machinery, equipment and tools which are not needed, obsolete, or are unfit for public use; and,

WHEREAS, when the value of said items, in the opinion of the Board of Township Trustees, is two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500.00) or less, the Board may sell the property by private sale without advertisement or public notification.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the West Chester Township Board of Trustees does hereby agree to:

- **SECTION 1.** Determine that the items on the attached "Surplus Items for Disposal" list are unfit for the use for which the items were acquired, are not needed for public use, and/or are obsolete.
- **SECTION 2.** Determine that the items on the attached "Surplus Items for Disposal" list are valued two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500.00) or less.
- **SECTION 3.** Declare that the selling price of said items may be credited to the person or firm against the purchase price of other motor vehicles, road machinery, equipment, or tools.
- **SECTION 4.** Declare that the selling price of said items may be subtracted from the price of future purchases for new motor vehicles, road machinery, equipment, or tools.
- **SECTION 5.** Declare that if the other disposal options do not apply and no offers for purchase or trade are received, the Township personal property may be discarded or salvaged.

SURPLUS ITEMS FOR DISPOSAL LESS THAN \$2,500 IN VALUE PER ORC 505.10 APRIL 22, 2014

Quantity	Item	ID#	Department	Disposal Method
1	Road Closed Sign - damaged	04094	Roads	Discard/Salvage
1	T92000 Treadmill - broken	04536	Roads	Discard/Salvage
1	Hypercom Credit Card Terminal	708012100206	Parks	Discard/Salvage
1	Brother HC-2140 Printer	U61944D0J582738	Fire	Recycle
1	UPS System	Tag #060947 S/N KCLM862	IT	Recycle
1	AD LaserJet 8000N Printer	700055	Fire	Recycle
1	Dell Precision 360 CPU	79W4H51	Police	Recycle
1	IBM Tower CPU	Tag #060947 S/N KCLM862	Police	Recycle
1	Dell Optiflex GX520 CPU	633NY97	Communications	Recycle
1	Dell Optiflex GX520 CPU	B23NY91	Communications	Recycle
1	Dell Optiflex GX520 CPU	723NY91	Communications	Recycle
1	Dell Optiflex GX520 CPU	163NY91	Communications	Recycle
1	Dell Optiflex GX520 CPU	GS6YNH1	Communications	Recycle
1	Dell Optiflex GX520 CPU	CS6YNH1	Communications	Recycle
1	Dell Poweredge 2850 Server	J0JD6B1	IT	Recycle
1	Dell Desktop	7PXBRC1	IT	Recycle
31	Expired turnout coats		Fire	Discard/Salvage
39	Expired turnout pants		Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	Vector light bar		Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	Cord reel	11459	Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	Office Chair	12284	Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	Printer Stand	N/A	Fire	Discard/Salvage
2	Microwaves	N/A	Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	Davis Machine projector	12136	Fire	Discard/Salvage
14	5" storz couplings		Fire	Discard/Salvage
11	Expired SCBA cylinders	F00286,12216,12217, 12222,12219,12218,1 2215,12211,12210,12 214,12225	Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	Portable Dishwasher	700441	Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	Clothes Washing Machine		Fire	Discard/Salvage
33	Twin bed mattresses	N/A	Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	2.5 gal. Water Extinguisher	12322	Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	2.5 gal. Water Extinguisher	700324	Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	2lb ABC Extinguisher		Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	1lb BC Extinguisher		Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	2lb BC Extinguisher		Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	2lb BC Extinguisher	700352	Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	3lb ABC Extinguisher		Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	2lb BC Extinguisher		Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	5lb ABC Extinguisher		Fire	Discard/Salvage
1	5lb ABC Extinguisher	700360	Fire	Discard/Salvage

Page 2 of 4 (RES: 11-14)

Quantity	Item	ID#	Department	Disposal Method	
1	5lb ABC Extinguisher	700051	Fire	Discard/Salvage	
- 1	5lb ABC Extinguisher		Fire	Discard/Salvage	
1	5lb CO2 Extinguisher	700293	Fire	Discard/Salvage	
1	10lb ABC Extinguisher	700314	Fire	Discard/Salvage	
3	10lb Halon Extinguishers		Fire	Discard/Salvage	
6	10lb ABC Extinguisher		Fire	Discard/Salvage	
3	15lb CO2 Extinguishers		Fire	Discard/Salvage	
1	15lb CO2 Extinguishers	700291	Fire	Discard/Salvage	
1	20lb CO2 Extinguisher	700289	Fire	Discard/Salvage	
1	20lb CO2 Extinguisher		Fire	Discard/Salvage	
6	Expired fire helmets		Fire	Discard/Salvage	
6 pair	Expired fire boots		Fire	Discard/Salvage	
1	Fencing	none	Police	Discard/Salvage	

Adopted this _	22nd	day of	<u>April</u>	, 2014	
			George Lang, Mark Welch, Lee Wong, Tru	Vice President	Yes/No Yes/No Yes/No Yes/No
ATTEST:	2 (\bigcirc			

Bruce Jones, Township Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Donald L. Crain, Law Director